
Nazareth Regional High School 
2017-2018 Boys JV Basketball Schedule 

“The Kingsmen” 
 

Date                                                                       Opponent                                            Time    

Saturday, November 18 (Scrimmage)              @ Holy Cross                                                                  12Noon 
Tuesday, November 21 (Scrimmage)               @ Holy Trinity                                                                 6:30PM 
Monday, November 27 (Scrimmage)               @ Wyandanch                                                                4:30PM 
Regular Season   
Wednesday, November 29th                            @ Long Island Lutheran                                                  5:30PM 
Friday, December 1                                           @ Molloy                                                                           6:00PM 
Tuesday, December 5                                       @ Fordham Prep                                                              5:45PM 
Wednesday, December 13                           Home vs FDR                                                                        5:00PM 
Sunday, December 17                                       @ Saint Anthony                                                             1:30PM 
Tuesday, December 19                                 Home vs Farrell                                                                    5:45PM 
Friday, December 22                                     Home vs Xaverian                                                                4:00PM 
Saturday, December 23                                    @ All Hallows                                                                   12Noon 
Saturday, December 30                                Home vs Saint John the Baptist                           1:30PM 
Friday, January 5                                            Home vs Saint Edmund Prep                                             5:30PM 
Saturday, January 6                                       Home vs Wagner                                                                 1:00PM 
Tuesday, January 9                                            @ Xavier                                                                            5:45PM 
Tuesday, January 16                                      Home vs Cardinal Spellman                                               6:00PM                                    
Friday, January 19                                             @ Saint Edmund Prep                                                     4:30PM 
Sunday, January 21                                           @ Kennedy Catholic                                                        2:30PM 
Sunday, January 28                                           @ Saint Joes                                                                      2:30PM 
Tuesday, January 30                                      Home vs Fordham Prep                                                      5:45PM    
Friday, February 2                                              @ McClancy                                                                      6:00PM 
Saturday, February 3                                     Home vs McClancy                                                              2:30PM 
Tuesday, February 6                                         @ Cardinal Spellman                                                        6:00PM 
Sunday, February 11                                     Home vs Kennedy Catholic                                                 2:30PM 
Tuesday, February 13                                   Home vs Xavier                                                                     5:45PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


